

**14-C-00045; Citywide Stormwater Gravity Pipe Rehabilitation By C.I.P.P.
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., September 16, 2014**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.		J.T.V. Incorporated		Insituform Technologies, LLC		Layne Inliner, LLC		LMR Construction, Inc		SAK Construction, LLC		Hinterland Group, Inc		Lanzo Lignn Services, Inc		Miller Pipeline	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	Mobilization for Work Order total less than \$15,000	EA	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,433.00	\$ 24,330.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
101-03	Emergency Mobilization	EA	7	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,962.00	\$ 20,734.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	
102	Work Zone Signs	E.D.	200	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.83	\$ 166.00	
102-01	Barricades Type I or II	E.D.	200	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 78.00	
102-02	Cones	E.D.	200	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 78.00	
102-03	Light towers	E.D.	5	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 312.10	\$ 1,560.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	
102-04	Flagman	E.D.	5	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 211.60	\$ 1,058.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	
102-05	Arrow Board	E.D.	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 106.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 137.50	
102-06	Variable Message Board	E.D.	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 47.60	\$ 238.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 247.50	
412-12	Cured in Place Pipe for 12" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (295 inch thick)	LF	250	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 46.37	\$ 11,592.50	
415-15	Cured in Place Pipe for 15" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (295 inch thick)	LF	1200	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 33.70	\$ 40,440.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 63.75	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 70.33	\$ 84,396.00	
418-18	Cured in Place Pipe for 18" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (354 inch thick)	LF	1000	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 54.10	\$ 54,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 82.31	\$ 82,310.00	
421-21	Cured in Place Pipe for 21" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (413 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 130.17	\$ 13,017.00	
424-24	Cured in Place Pipe for 24" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (472 inch thick)	LF	1000	\$ 90.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 87.10	\$ 87,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 154.08	\$ 154,080.00	
430-30	Cured in Place Pipe for 30" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (531 inch thick)	LF	160	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 125.90	\$ 20,144.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 254.79	\$ 40,766.40	
436-36	Cured in Place Pipe for 36" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (6496 inch thick)	LF	200	\$ 160.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 190.40	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 382.48	\$ 76,496.00	
442-42	Cured in Place Pipe for 42" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (709 inch thick)	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 266.10	\$ 5,322.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 367.72	\$ 7,354.40	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 308.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,654.71	\$ 33,094.20	
448-48	Cured in Place Pipe for 48" Dia. Gravity Stormwater (7677 inch thick)	LF	100	\$ 210.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 339.80	\$ 33,980.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 227.25	\$ 22,725.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 956.42	\$ 95,642.00	
601	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33.90	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24.01	\$ 2,401.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 990.00	
602	Mechanical Cleaning of Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 1,760.00	
700	Disposal of Debris	CY	100	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 130.60	\$ 13,060.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	
2052	Root Removal	LF	30	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 414.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 495.00	
412-121	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 12" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 3.05	\$ 122.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	
415-151	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 15" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 84.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 233.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00	
418-181	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 18" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 230.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8.09	\$ 809.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	
424-241	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 24" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	100	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 936.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 525.00	
442-421	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 42" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 252.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16.37	\$ 654.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 420.00	
442-481	Increase/Reduction of 0.059" Thickness for 48" Dia. Gravity Stormwater	LF	40	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 340.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 18.71	\$ 748.40	\$ 9.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	
					TOTAL \$ 349,485.00	TOTAL	\$385,011.50	TOTAL	\$394,870.00	TOTAL	\$399,904.20	TOTAL	\$490,055.00	TOTAL	\$449,258.00	TOTAL	\$583,115.00	TOTAL	\$695,866.10	
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																				
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>																				
Bids Received By: <i>Jim Greiner</i>																				
Jim Greiner, P.E.																				
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department																				
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N																				
Tampa, FL 33602																				